TM
Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2008.
i.MX Product Update
May 2009
TMFreescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2008. Pg. 2 -
v1.2.021

TMFreescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2008.
i.MX27(L) Part Number Decoder
MC  IMX27 (L) VO P 4 A
Qualification Status:
MC = fully qual’d
Packaging:
VO = 17x17mm, 0.65mm, MAPBGA
MO = 19x19mm, 0.8mm, MAPBGA
HAB Fuse_Type:
P = Production Secure
Device Type
For tape & reel orders,
Place an “R2” at the end of the part number.
Si Revision:
A = 2.1
else 2.0
Intended for Internal Use Only
Device Part Number Silicon Revision Pitch Package Speed Temperature MPQ
i.MX27 MCIMX27VOP4 2.0 0.65mm MAPBGA 400 MHz -20o to +85o C 90
MCIMX27VOP4A 2.1 0.65mm MAPBGA 400 MHz -20o to +85o C 90
MCIMX27LVOP4A 2.1 0.65mm MAPBGA 400 MHz -20o to +85o C 90
MCIMX27MOP4A 2.1 0.8mm MAPBGA 400 MHz -40o to +85o C 90
MCIMX27LMOP4A 2.1 0.8mm MAPBGA 400 MHz -40o to +85o C 90
MCIMX27ADSE $2,990
MCIMX27LITEKIT $675
MIMX27CSOM $225
Available NowDevelopment Tools
Available Now
LogicPD Card Engine TBD
LogicPD Zoom LiteKit
Freescale i.MX27 ADS
Speed:
4 = 400 MHz
Personality:
L = reduced feature set
TMFreescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2008.
i.MX31 Multimedia Applications Processor
►Specifications:
•CPU: ARM1136, 532MHz
•Process: 90nm
•Core Voltage: 1.2-1.6V
•Package: 457 BGA 14x14mm .5mm
473 BGA  19x19mm .8mm
•Temp Range: -20 to 70C
-40 to 85C
►Key i.MX31 Features and Advantages
•High performance ARM11 platform with VPU
and embedded L2 cache – optimal to support
voice recognition and navigation.
•Broad OS support – WinCE, Linux, QNX
•Excellent connectivity options
 3x USB
 ATA-6 Interface for HDD and CD/DVD
 NAND/NOR Flash
•Robust Multimedia – Audio and video codecs
•Low power - < 500 mW
•High performance display
 Embedded 3D graphics
 Hardware Resizing, inversion, Rotation
 Hardware Color Space Conversion
 Video/graphics combining
i.MX31
CPU Platform
ARM1136
CPU
Connectivity
3 x CSPI
2 x SSI/I2S
System Reset
Audio Mux
5 x UART

TMFreescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2008.
i.MX31 Part Number Decoder
MC  IMX31 (L) (C) VK N 5  B
Qualification Status:
MC = fully qual’d
PC = qual’d
L = No 3D
Packaging:
VK = 14x14mm, 0.5mm, MAPBGA
VM = 19x19mm, 0.8mm, MAPBGA
Temperature (Amb.):
C = -40o to +85 °C
D = 0o to +70 °C
Speed:
4 = 400 MHz
5 = 532 MHz
Device Type
For tape & reel orders,
Place an “R2” at the end of the part number.
Si Revision:
B = 1.2
C = 2.0
D = 2.0.1
else 1.15
HAB Fuse_Type:
N = Non-secure
Current PN New PN Revision FAB Package Temp Speed Duty cycle
MCIMX31VKN5C MCIMX31DVKN5D 2.0.1 TSMC 14x14mm -20 to 70C 532 MHz (1.38-1.52V) 100%
MCIMX31LVKN5C MCIMX31LDVKN5D 2.0.1 TSMC 14x14mm -20 to 70C 532 MHz (1.38-1.52V) 100%
MCIMX31VMN5C MCIMX31DVMN5D 2.0.1 TSMC 19x19mm -20 to 70C 532 MHz (1.38-1.52V) 100%
MCIMX31LVMN5C MCIMX31LDVMN5D 2.0.1 TSMC 19x19mm -20 to 70C 532 MHz (1.38-1.52V) 100%
MCIMX31CVKN5C MCIMX31CVKN5D 2.0.1 TSMC 14x14mm -40 to 85C 532 MHz (1.55-1.65V) 25%
MCIMX31LCVKN5C MCIMX31LCVKN5D 2.0.1 TSMC 14x14mm -40 to 85C 532 MHz (1.55-1.65V) 25%
MCIMX31CVMN4C 2.0 TSMC 19x19mm -40 to 85C 400 MHz (1.22-1.47V) 100%
MCIMX31LCMN4C  2.0 TSMC 19x19mm -40 to 85C 400 MHz (1.22-1.47V) 100%
MCIMX31CVMN4D 2.0.1 TSMC 19x19mm -40 to 85C 400 MHz (1.22-1.47V) 100%
MCIMX31CVMN4D 2.0.1 TSMC 19x19mm -40 to 85C 400 MHz (1.22-1.47V) 100%
SCIMX31LDVKN6D 2.0.1 TSMC 14x14mm -20 to 70C 665 MHz (1.55-1.65V) 25%
TMFreescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective
owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2008.
i.MX35x Multimedia Applications Processor
► Specifications:
• CPU: ARM1136JF-S, 532MHz
• Process: CMOS90LP
• Core Voltage: 1.22-1.46V, -40/85C
• Package: 400 ball 0.8mm BGA
• Temp Range: -20 to 70C
-40 to 85C
► Key i.MX35(G) Features and Advantages
• Same high performance CPU complex as
i.MX31
• Enhancements from the i.MX31
 IPU - Image Processing Unit supporting
24-bit WVGA
 OpenVG vector graphics processor
(i.MX35G)
 Enhanced Audio Peripherals – Multi-
channel audio, S/PDIF, sample rate
conversion
 Flexible Memory Support
– SDRAM 16/32 bit, 133 MHz
– DDR2 16/32 bit,  266MHz
– SLC/MLC NAND
 Connectivity enhancements
– 3.3V I/O
– USB PHY integration
– 10/100 Ethernet
i.MX35x
Security HW